

Government Gazette

OF

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

(Published by Authority at 3.30 p.m.)

EREGISTERED AT THE GENERAL PUST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER.J

No. 102]

PERTH: WEDNESDAY, 19th DECEMBER

[1962

UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA ACT, 1911-1957.

Premier's Department, Perth, 7th December, 1962.

HIS Excellency the Governor in Executive Council, acting pursuant to the provision of section 33 of the University of Western Australia Act, 1911-1957, has been pleased to approve of the Statute made by the Senate of the University of Western Australia and set out in the schedule hereunder.

(Sgd.) R. H. DOIG, Under Secretary.

Schedule.

Amending Statute No. 5 of 1962.

Amendment to Statute No. 8-The Faculties.

Section 16, subsection (1), clause (f) of Statute No. 8 is amended to read:—

- 16. (1) The Faculty of Medicine shall consist of-
 - (f) a general practitioner being elected by the foregoing members of the Faculty from three practitioners who have taken part in the instruction of medical students and whose names have been submitted by the Australian Medical Association (Western Australian Branch) upon request from the Faculty of Medicine, such member to serve for a period of three years.

Amending Statute No. 6 of 1962.

Amendment to Statute No. 22-Gledden Trust.

Section 8, subsection (1) of Statute No. 22 is amended to read:-

8. (1) Each Fellow shall be required to take up his Fellowship by the 31st December in the year immediately following that in which it was awarded and to spend at least two-thirds of the period of his Fellowship outside Australia.

The Common Seal of the University of Western Australia has been affixed in pursuance of an order of the Senate by the undersigned being legally entitled to the custody thereof as the Chancellor of the said body Corporate.

[L.S.]

ALEX REID, Chancellor.